330 Ponce De Leon Avenue, Suite 300

C DeKalb County Department of Planning & Sustainability

Dekal County

Decatur, GA 30030
(404) 371-2155 / www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning

Michael Thurmond Planning Commission Hearing Date: November 05, 2020
Chief Executive Officer Board of Commissioners Hearing Date: November 17, 2020

Case No.:

Location/Address:

Parcel ID:

Request:

Property Owner:
Applicant/Agent:
Acreage:

Existing Land Use:

Surrounding Properties
Adjacent Zoning:

STAFF ANALYSIS

SLUP-20-1244236 Agenda #: N.4

The property is located along the Commission District: 4 Super District: 6
east side of Memorial Drive and the

north side of Collingwood Drive at

4729, 4731, 4745, 4737, 4744,

4759, 4761, 4763, 4765, 4767,

4773, 4775, and 4777 Memorial

Drive in Decatur, Georgia.

18-012-13-001 thru 013; 18-012-13-015 & 18-012-13-021

To request a Special Land Use Permit (SLUP) to allow an alcohol outlet within a new
4,993 square foot convenience store (Quik Trip) within the C-1 (Local Commercial)
District, in accordance with Chapter 27, Article 4, Table 4.1 Use Table and Section
4.2.8 Supplemental Regulations of the DeKalb County Code.

Powell Property Consultants, Inc. a/k/a Powell Properties Consultants

Quik Trip Corporation c/o Battle Law, P.C.

5.32 Acres

Commercial and Retail uses

North, south and west are retail and commercial uses zoned C-1 (Local Commercial)

District and East are single-family detached residences zoned R-100 (Residential
Medium Lot) District .

Comprehensive Plan: Neighborhood Center (NC) X
Consistent Inconsistent
Proposed Convenience Store Building Sq. Footage: Existing Building Sq. Footage: Approximately 32,395

4,993 Square Feet

Square Feet

Proposed Lot Coverage: 38%

Existing Lot Coverage: <80%

Prepared by: JPM
PC 11-05-20
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SITE DATA (QUIKTRIP STORE)

EXISTING ZONING:
PROPOSED USE:

TOTAL SITE AREA:
QUIKTRIP BUILDING:

P QUIKTRIP FUELING CANOPY:
PARCEL COVERAGE:
PARKING REQUIRED®:

PARKING PROVIDED:
MAX ALLOWABLE
N BUILDING HEIGHT:

PROPOSED
BUILDING HEIGHT:

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

RESTAURANT,

c-1
QUIKTRIP CONVENIENCE

_ STORE / GAS STATION

232,063 SF (5.327 AC)
4,993 SF
8,408 SF

38 %

MIN: 22 SPACES
MAX: 51 SPACES
48 SPACES + 3
ACCESSIBLE = 51 SPACES
5 STORIES OR 70"
20" AT FRONT DOOR
(ONE STORY)

60"

20

30"

15%
62%

* PARKING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON BUILDING USE
OF HALF CONVENIENCE STORE AND HALF

SITE LEGEND
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SITE DATA (QUIKTRIP STORE)

EXISTING ZONING:
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SITE LEGEND
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(e QuiKlrip. Store 712 Decatur, GA

07-0712-PEQO Date: 08.18.20 By:JK



m kaTnp Store 712 Decatur, GA

07-0712-SP01 Date: 08.18.20 By:JK



Bl : | s

N Decatur Rd







g PR ‘,,.8]7 3
2R l{

.f-.")', &
p N 1 4

£ 19




B
.] |'!.

(P

4 /.\.13:4 mﬁ-l
oy | I

ﬁ




